Each Party referred to in paragraph b may only have a share of less than 5% (five percent) of the total shares issued and fully paid; and 

d. Ketentuan sebagaimana dimaksud dalam huruf a, huruf b dan huruf c harus dipenuhi dalam waktu paling singkat 183 (seratus delapan puluh tiga) hari kalender dalam jangka 
waktu 1 (satu) Tahun Pajak. 
The provisions referred to in paragraph a, b, and c must be met in a short time at least 183 (one hundred eighty three) calendar days within a period of one (1) Fiscal Year 

Catatan:  
Jumlah saham yang di buy back (dibeli kembali) oleh perseroan s/d tanggal 28 FEBRUARI 2018 sebanyak 87,111,400 saham 
(tercatat a/n LINK NET TBK, PT) JAKARTA, SEPTEMBER 04th, 2017